Resolution for the installation of Rectangular Rapid Flashing Beacon (RRFB) systems on South Avenue at 13th & 15th Streets to facilitate safer pedestrian crossings.

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the Board of Public Works (BPW) of the City of La Crosse approved the installation of RRFB systems on South Avenue at 13th & 15th Streets to facilitate safer pedestrian crossings;

WHEREAS, the Board of Public Woks (BPW) prioritized 15th Street over 13th Street and required meeting engineering standards for design and construction of the crosswalks, including medial island and modern signs and pavement markings;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the sum of \$165,000.00 be appropriated from the

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that the Director of Finance, Director of Engineering & Public Works and the Board of Public Works are hereby authorized to effectuate this resolution.